

Item no 5.28

QUESTION NO 28

**By Councillor Mary Campbell for
answer by the Convener of the
Transport and Environment
Committee at a meeting of the
Council on 1 February 2018**

Question **(1)** How many play parks within Edinburgh Council have accessible equipment for children with physical disabilities?

Answer **(1)**

Question **(2)** Does the council have a policy to ensure that the number of accessible pieces of play park equipment will increase in future years and be included in any new play park or upgrade to existing play parks?

Answer **(2)**